

Wicklow Town – Rathnew LAP Submission - Report

Who are you:	State Body
Name:	daa plc
Email Address:	planning@daa.ie
Reference:	WRLAP-153241
Submission Made	July 19, 2023 3:38 PM

Topic

Infrastructure - Sustainable Movement - Transportation

Submission

See attached

File

19.07.23 - Wicklow Town - Rathnew Local Area Plan 2024.pdf, 0.1MB



daa cuideachta phoiblí theoranta

Príomhoifig: Aerfort Átha Cliath, Co.Bhaile Átha Cliath, Éire daa public limited company

uaa public lillilleu company

Head Office: Dublin Airport,Co Dublin, Ireland

T: 353-1-814-1111 | F. 353-1-814-4120 | W: www.daa.ie

Wicklow Town-Rathnew LAP, Administrative Officer, Planning Department, Wicklow County Council, Station Road, Wicklow.

Date: 19 July 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Reference: Wicklow Town - Rathnew Local Area Plan 2024

Thank you for your recent consultation. On behalf of Dublin Airport, daa, Head Office, Dublin Airport, Co. Dublin, has no comment to make in respect of the Pre-Draft Public Consultation for the New Wicklow Town - Rathnew Local Area Plan 2024, other than to recommend consultation with the IAA and the IAA-ANSP (now AirNav Ireland).

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any queries.

Yours Sincerely,

Gary Mackin Statutory Planner

nes blacker

(planning@daa.ie)